GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2352

ANSWERED ON:08.12.2014

REHABILITATION CENTRES FOR CHILD LABOURERS
Antony Shri Anto ;Ram Mohan Naidu Shri Kinjarapu

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of rehabilitation centres functioning under the National Child Labour Project (NCLP) scheme in the country along with
the number of intakes under each centre, State/UT-wise;

(b) the details of the major rehabilitation programmes conducted for the rescued children under the aforesaid scheme;
(c) whether the Government has any proposal to provide incentives to the families of such child labourers; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE(IC) FOR LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT (SHRIBANDARU DATTATREYA)

(a): As per the information received from various NCLP Districts, at present, there are 5167 Special Training Centres operational
under NCLP Scheme with an enroliment of 2,35,583 children. The details are at Annexure.

(b): For rehabilitation of rescued children, Government is implementing the National Child Labour Project (NCLP) Scheme since 1988
in the areas of high concentration of the child labour with a view to withdraw children working in hazardous occupations and
processes, and mainstream them into formal education system.

Rehabilitation of working children is the direct responsibility of the district project societies. Under this scheme survey is conducted by
Project Societies at district level to identify children working in hazardous occupations and processes. Children rescued/withdrawn in
the age group of 9-14 years are enrolled in the NCLP Special Training Centres, where they are provided with bridge education,
vocational training, mid day meal, stipend, health care, etc. before being mainstreamed into formal education system. At present the
Scheme is approved for 270 Districts in 21 States of the country.

(c) & (d): As Child Labour is an outcome of various socio-economic problems, the Government is taking various pro-active measures
for economic rehabilitation of the families of child labour with convergence between ongoing developmental and welfare schemes of
different Ministries/ Departments.
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